

Title
Age of MRI / CT Scanners

Reference Number: RDF1616-23

Date of Response: 03/07/2023

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Northern Service answers:

1. [The age of the oldest MRI scanner currently in use in your trust : 2 ½ year](#)
2. [The age of the oldest CT scanner currently in use in your trust: 2 years](#)

Eastern services answers:

1. [The age of the oldest MRI scanner currently in use in your trust: 6 years](#)
2. [The age of the oldest CT scanner currently in use in your trust : 9 years](#)